





PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(Statutory Corporation, Established under the Ordinance XX of 1979)

INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION (Subsequent to Framework Agreement)

NOTICE FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF MARINE LUBRICANTS MANUFACTURERS FOR SUPPLY AT INTERNATIONAL PORTS

TENDER NO: PRCD/PQ/LUBRICANTS/2024/258

- Pakistan National Shipping Corporation (PNSC) requires supply of Quality Marine Lubricants at International Ports for PNSC Managed Vessels from reputable International Marine Lubricants Manufacturers under Framework Agreement.
- Therefore, applications are invited for the "Pre-Qualification of Marine Lubricants Manufacturers" as per Rule 15 & 16 of Public Procurement Rules 2004. This pre-qualification process shall be open (Ongoing) for any Marine Lubricants Manufacturer applicant who possesses minimum qualification mentioned in the pre-qualification documents.
- 3. Pre-Qualification documents are available free of cost at below address from Monday to Friday during office hours (0930 to 1630 Hours PKT) till <u>July 29th, 2024</u> and may be obtained free of cost or can be downloaded from PNSC website <u>www.pnsc.com.pk</u> This advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk
- 4. Pre-qualification documents duly filled-in signed and stamped must be received through e-mail only on <u>bunker.lubes@pnsc.com.pk</u> by 11:00 AM on <u>July 30th</u>, 2024 shall be opened on same day at 11:30 AM. Applicant who miss present deadline may send their application on same e-mail <u>bunker.lubes@pnsc.com.pk</u> which shall be opened in first week of every month, and the list of qualified bidders shall be updated accordingly. Applications received through any other mode of submission shall not be entertained or accepted.
- 5. PNSC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids as per Public Procurement Rules, 2004.

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB IDREES (MANAGER | SS&B)

 ${\bf SM\ Department,\ 1st\ Floor,\ PNSC\ Building,\ M.T.\ Khan\ Road,}$

Karachi, Sindh Pakistan.

Phone: +92-21-99203980 to 99 (20 lines) Ext: 6050.

Email : shoaib.idrees@pnsc.com.pk , bunker@pnsc.com.pk

Website: www.pnsc.com.pk

